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To
The Officer In- Charge
Santuri Police Station
Dist- Purulia
Sub:- Prayer for lodge F.I.R
Sir,
|, Shri Sekhar K.r Mitra , Inspr. of Police, DEB Purulia do here by lodged a
complaint against one Narugopal Ghosh (48) S/O Lt. Dukhit Ghosh of vill-
Matidundra P.O-Garshikha » P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia along with following seized
articles viz
1) 01 quintal boiled Rice containing in 02 plastic packets in sealed condion
2) 07 quintal 50 kg Wheat containing in 15 plastic packets
3) 450 kg Wheat containing in 09 plastic packets without sealed
4) 01 Electronic weighing machine S/L no-U/10018, class-lll,voltage-220
5) 703 kg Atta containing 740 sealed plastic packets, per packet weight 950 gms

which are all packets contained in 14 plastic Basta to the effect that today on

information at Santuri PS at 10:45 hrs vide Santuri PS GDE no. 799 dated 23/03/22.
Thereafter, ASI Madhu Mangal Bauri and force of Santuri PS and myself along with
my team of DEB Purulia left for Bhagabandh under Santuri PS to work out the
information by availing Govt. vehicle bearing No. WB 24AJ/0930 . On arrival at
'Bhagabandh to work out the information one local people viz (1) Budheswar Buskey
S/0 Lt. Nanku Buskey of TaraBari, PS-Santuri, & (2) Rabilal Kisku S/0- Nandalal Kisku
Vill- Lapahari P.S-Santuri both of Dist-Purulia to assist us for holding raid, search and
seizure in the shop of Narugopal Ghosh (48) S/O Lt. Dukhit Ghosh of vill-
Matidundra P.O-Garshikha » P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia. Thereafter myself along with
accompanied officers and force and with the active assistance of above noted two
local witnesses held raid in the shop of Narugopal Ghosh after observing all
formalities as laid down in Section 100 of Cr.PC 1973 relating to search & seizure.
Prior to hold raid in the shop we noticed huge number of Rice, PDS Atta and wheat
staged inside the room of shop along with apparatus which is used for illegal selling.
The shop owner namely Narugopal Ghosh asked to produced valid documents f
license for running his business in respect of Possessing Rice, PDS Atta and wheat



As Narugopal Ghosh failed to produce any valid documents/ license for
running such business, hence he violated provisions laid down in Para 7 of rule 3 of
West Bengal. Thus he committed an offence punishable U/S- 7 (1)(a)(ii) of E.C (X) of
Act 1955 against owner Narugopal Ghosh accordingly

In course of local enquiry it revealed that said Narugopal Ghosh is running
clandestine business of PDS goods since long without having any authority or license
and only for causing his wrongful gain and deprived poor local
consumers/customers as well as causing loss of revenue to the Govt.

| therefore request you to start a case U/S 7 (1)(a)(ii) of E.C (X) of Act 1955
against Narugopal Ghosh (48) S/O Lt. Dukhit Ghosh of vill-Matidundra P.O-
Garshikha , P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia
The above seized PDS Rice, Atta, Wheat as mentioned in seizure list SI. No. 1,235
left in zimma to one MR Distributor; Authorize Manager namely Manaranjan
Chanda S/O Lt. Manik Lal Chanda of Vill- Raghunathpur, Tantipara PS-
Raghunathpur, Dist- Purulia vide Licence No- PUR-RGH-274, after taking proper
zimmanama in anticipation of kind approval of the Ld. Court Raghunathpur . Seized
articles SI. No. 4 kept in PS Malkhana of Santuri PS.

As per kind direction of S.P DEB Purulia the case will investigate ASI Prabir Kr.
Mukharjee of DEB, Purulia.
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